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The City’s Adopted mw.nm&um Code (The BOCA Za..mou& Building code/1999 with City Amendments)
The City’s Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)

.. This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: V%N Vﬂ A

. CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

1

10.

12,
13.

14
15,

16.
17.
18.

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting 2pplicable State and Federal rules and laws. .
Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) “ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING.”

Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of 2 foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10
percent material that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend 2 minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing, The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not
less than 6 Inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2” of gravel or crushed stone, and
shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2

Foundations anchors shall be 2 minimum of %™ in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12* from corners of foundation and a
maximum & C.C. between bolts. Section 2305.17 _

Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done irt accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0

It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the

proper setbacks are maintained.

- Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior

spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached
side-bv-side to rooms in the sbove occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of % inch

. &psum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999)

All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City’s Mechanical Code. {The BOCA National Mechartical
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 : .
Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City’s Building Code,

- Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sidss of elevated walking surfaces for the

purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum beight all Use Groups 42”. In
occupancies in Use Group A B.H-4, I-1, 1-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of
solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4” cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would
provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be 2 minimum of 34” but not more than 38", Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have
a height not less than than 36™ and not more than 42°. Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1
%" and not greater than 27, (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7) .

Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6™ (Section 1204.0)

Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 107 tread and 7 %" maximem rise. All other Use Group minimum 117 tread,
7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0) ‘
The minimum headroorm in all parts of a stairway shall not be less thar 80 inches. (6’87 1014.4 i

Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door
mn@qoﬁa. for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.
Where windows are provided as means of £8Tess or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All
cgress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum
net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. fi. (Section 1010.4)

Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit Is acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)

All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, includirg fire doors with self closer’s
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) .

.?m boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic
extinguishment. (Table 302 :

(ol



3
A3

19. All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed i accordance with the provisions of the QQ,M
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1999), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be
installed and maintained at the following locations): .

*  Intheimmediate vicinity of bedrooms
o. I 2l bedrooms . . E
* Ineach story within 2 dwelling unit, including basements

20. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
(Section 921.0) .

21. The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

22. The Sprinkler System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

23. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the
City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/ 1999)

24. Section 25~ 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any

25. The builder ofa facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain 2 certification from 2
design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of Inspection

Services.
26. Ventilation and access shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 and 1211.0 of the City’s Building Code. (Crawl spaces &

attics).

LN -

electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspéctions have been done. ' .
28, Adl requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued. l . . ]
25. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.3 of the City’s Building Code (The BOCA National Building
Code/1996). . :
30. Ventilation of spaces within 2 building shall be done in accordance with the City"s Mechanical code (The BOCA National Mechanical
Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
31. Pleese read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements.
32. Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3, 2305.3.1, 2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 of the City’s Building Code,
33. "Bridging shall comply with Section 23 05.16. .
34. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406.0)

All signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the Citv’s Buj e C OCA National Building Code/19 o~
% M 2 2 \\\\\NML Pal \.&Q&.Wo ‘\\\M
- e

| /%3. All clectrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtzined by'a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walis uitil'all” e
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- CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD.

****CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE $50.00
**** Al PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER’S SEAL,(AS PER SECTION1 14.¢

Cr AHE BUILDINGCODE ) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED 10 THIS DIVISION




* TEIS IS NOT A PERMTY/CONSTRUCTION. CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
- . PERMITIS ISSUED
_ Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
" Additions/Alterations/Accessory Structures
To Detached Single Family Dwelling N
In the mterest of processing your application in the quickest possible mauper, please complete the Information befoyv for a Build g or
: .. Use Permit. Wi
NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the
City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Locsion/adires of Cnsrusion ¥ 9 /)7 /451 \@_.k\iyi G s QHE S

Tax Assessor's Chart. Block & Lot Number Owme: eoﬁronm*m
Charts L) ] Blodr £ Lor IOV ¥ Elane wv Hhds /1% VI 14D 2-
Owner's Address: . Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) C Cost Of Work:

Som ¢
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Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as %w..,._m.ae 2 \u\ / .\WMWWQ i bQA EO \§/
__ e & L0 .\\ﬁ/ \ w

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone ¢4 v Recd

Corf Secvive Qe Ddpdhan] 2057 . VA
Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC wﬁa_m@uﬂ%ﬂm:mcos.

«All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.0.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art IL. M

/

»All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.
« All Electrical Installation must 85@@ with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art IIL. Wy
*HVAC(Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechapical Code.
You must Include the following with you application:
1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement
2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available
3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached)
~If there is expansion to the structure, a complete plot plan (Site Plan) must include:

. Tke shape and dimension of the lot, all existing buildings (if any). the proposed structure and the distance from the actoal

property limes. Structures inchude decks porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and roof overhangs, as well as, sheds.

pools, garages and any other accessory structures.
. Scale and required zoning district setbacks

4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:

ﬁHOmmmooaoumé%_.gbm%Eﬂm Qu&a&hmﬁou.ogw,%owmé\ railings, and accessory stractures)
Floor Plans & Elevations _

Window and door schedules

Foundation plans with required dramage and dampproofing

Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimp

equipment. HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may
Certification

LN L e

€ys, gas
require special review must be incleded.

of this h.cum.&onou. In addition, if 2 wmuuh for work described in this application is issued, [ certify that the Code Official's authorized
representative shall bave the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the
codes applicable to this permit.

— L
Signature of applicant; \\ \\Q\@E @ - &\\W@\\Kﬁd Date:  £~£-2066

Building Permit Feg: $30.00 for the 7s $1990.cost plns $6.00 $1.000.00 construction cost
O NSROORRE SPANUGENT.APADSFD WED ? per Gonstruction cost thereafter.



1S Na Iz

A. y Naled] _ N _
| A A
5 < ’56 o
. ﬂf)ﬂ “} 4-
%(;QJ"O,/ - —~ ’
‘ Ao0d QN FNSY
gglyq, 2.5 X 5S0dW ¥
R}
R

Rt

P I LTI TN T 7 T e e 7 S L BEPSS 1gS |



Inspection Sexvices Department of Urban Development
Michael J. Nogent Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Manager Director

CITY OF PORTLAND
Fuly 22, 1999 .

Elaine Hodgins
19 Dalton St
Portland ME 04101

RE: 19 Dalton St
CBL: 427.1-010
DU 3

Dear Ms. Hodgins:
Certified Mail Receipt # Z 397 901 658

An evaluation of your property at 19 Dalton St on July 20, 1999 revealed that the structure fails
to comply with Section 107.1 of the Building Code of the City of Portland. The following is a
list of the violations and copies of the referenced Code sections.

107.1 Constructing front porch mnm rear addition without proper permit.

This is a notice of violation pursuant to Section 107.1 of the Code. All referenced violations shall
be corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A reinspection of the premises will occur on
August 22, 1999 at which time onavmmwom will be required. Failure to comply will result in this
office referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and

possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A. ss
4452, :

This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 121.5 of the Code. Please feel free to
contact me at 874-8702, if you wish to discuss the matter or have any questions. Please be
advised that the Portland City Council has amended the Building regulations to include a $75.00
reinspection fee. This violation will automatically cause a reinspection at no charge. If there are
any subsequent inspections, however, the $75.00 fee will be assessed for each mspection. A copy
of the amendment has been attached for your convenience.

M.mﬁ.&% |
@Wmam

(ode Enforcement Officer
/sap
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